TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ISP Minerals Investments LLC		110/03/2011	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Specialty Granules Investments LLC	
Street Address:	Building 8-2, 1361 Alps Road	
City:	Wayne	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	07470	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85392044	SPECIALTY GRANULES
Serial Number:	85392049	SGI
Serial Number:	85392052	SGI
Serial Number:	85392054	SGI
Serial Number:	77873616	SOLARSHIELD

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (937)443-6635 Phone: 937-443-6817

Email: trademarks@thompsonhine.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Roger H. Bora

Address Line 1: 10050 Innovation Drive, Suite 400 Address Line 4: Dayton, OHIO 45342-4934

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 075779-004 TRADEMARK

900211000 REEL: 004689 FRAME: 0866

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Roger H. Bora
Signature:	/roger h bora/
Date:	01/03/2012
Total Attachments: 2 source=20120103084912125#page1.tif source=20120103084912125#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004689 FRAME: 0867

Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "ISP MINERALS

INVESTMENTS LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "ISP MINERALS

INVESTMENTS LLC" TO "SPECIALTY GRANULES INVESTMENTS LLC", FILED

IN THIS OFFICE ON THE THIRD DAY OF OCTOBER, A.D. 2011, AT 10:58

O'CLOCK A.M.

4107167 8100

111062733

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

AUTHENTICATION: 9067439

DATE: 10-03-11

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004689 FRAME: 0868

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 11:29 AM 10/03/2011 FILED 10:58 AM 10/03/2011 SRV 111062733 - 4107167 FILE

STATE OF DELAWARE

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

- 1. Name of Limited Liability Company: ISP Minerals Investments LLC
- The Certificate of Formation of the limited liability company is hereby amended as follows:

"The name of the limited liability company hereby is Specialty Granules Investments LLC (the "LLC")"

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate on the 3rd day of October, 2011.

Bv:

Authorized Person

Name: Jason Pollack

SVP, General counsel and Secretary

Print or Type

TRADEMARK REEL: 004689 FRAME: 0869

RECORDED: 01/03/2012